

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 904

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after “terms;” insert “providing for the termination of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike line 19 in its entirety; and in lines 20, 21, 22, and 23, strike “(21)”, “(22)”, “(23)”, and “(24)”, respectively, and substitute “(20)”, “(21)”, “(22)”, and “(23)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 24, after “MEANS” insert “:

(1) A CERTIFIED MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, AS DEFINED IN § 14-301 OF THIS TITLE, THAT MEETS THE CRITERIA SPECIFIED UNDER PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION; OR

(2)”;

in lines 26 and 27, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 2, 5, 8, 11, and 14, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, and “(8)”, respectively, and substitute “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, and “(VIII)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 3, after “EXCEED” insert “AN AVERAGE OF”; in line 4, strike “FISCAL YEAR” and substitute “3 FISCAL YEARS”; in lines 7, 10, and 13, in each instance, strike “\$1,000,000 IN ITS MOST RECENTLY COMPLETED FISCAL YEAR” and substitute “AN AVERAGE OF \$2,000,000 IN ITS MOST RECENTLY COMPLETED 3 FISCAL YEARS”; and in line 16, strike “\$4,000,000 IN ITS MOST RECENTLY COMPLETED FISCAL YEAR” and

(Over)

substitute "AN AVERAGE OF \$7,000,000 IN ITS MOST RECENTLY COMPLETED 3 FISCAL YEARS".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in line 29, after "2004." insert "It shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and, at the end of September 30, 2007, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act, and any regulations adopted under the provisions of this Act, shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.".